10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

LUCAS J. GAFFNEY, ESQ.
Nevada Bar 12373
GAFFNEY LAW

1050 Indigo Drive, Suite 120
Las Vegas, Nevada 89145
Telephone: (702) 742-2055 Electronically File
Facsimile: (702) 920-8838 Oct 06 2021 02:0
lucas@gaffneylawlv.com - .
Attorney for Appellant Elizabeth A. Brov
Clerk of Supreme
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA
)
)
DORIE HENLEY, ;
Appellant, ) CASE NO: 83546
)
Vs.
)
STATE OF NEVADA, g
Respondent. g
)
)
REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS
TO: Court Recorder: Gina Villani
District Court, Department No. IX
Appellant requests preparation of a transcript of the proceedings before the district court
as follows:
Judge or officer hearing the proceeding: The Honorable Cristina Silva.
Date or dates of proceedings: November 7, 2017; November 21, 2017;
November 30, 2017; December 7, 2017; December 12, 2017; December 19, 2017; March 22,

2018; September 13, 2018; November 15, 2018; February 19, 2019; March 5, 2019; March 11,
2019 (full hearing); April 18, 2019; December 5, 2019; July 2, 2020; January 15, 2021; April 16,
2021; and June 11, 2021.

Portion of the transcript requested: Entire hearings — All transcripts, include
word index.

Number of copies required: One.

1
Docket 83546 Document 2021-28695

d
4 p.m.
n

Court




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

I hereby certify that on or about the 23 day of September 2021, I requested the transcripts

listed above from the court reporter named above. See Exhibit A. A deposit was not paid as this

is a court appointed criminal case.

DATED this 6 day of October 2021.

By:

GAFFNEY LAW

/s/ Lucas J. Gaffney

Lucas J. Gaffney, Esq.
Nevada Bar No. 12373
GAFFNEY LAW

1050 Indigo Drive, Suite 120
Las Vegas, Nevada 89145
Telephone: (702) 742-2055
Attorney for Appellant




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on the 6" day of October 2021, I served a true and correct copy of the

foregoing Request for Transcript of Proceedings on:

Gina Villani

Court Recorder

District Court, Dept. IX

200 Lewis Avenue

Las Vegas, Nevada 89155
villanig@clarkcountycourts.us

STEVEN B. WOLFSON, Clark County District Attorney
200 Lewis Avenue

Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

motions@clarkcountyda.com

/s/ Lucas Gaffney
An employee of GAFFNEY LAW




EXHIBIT A



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Electronically Filed
9/23/2021 4:44 PM
Steven D. Grierson

CLERK OF THE COUR
REQT &Z«J’ "!i;"’“"""

LUCAS J. GAFFNEY, ESQ.
Nevada Bar 12373

GAFFNEY LAW
1050 Indigo Drive, Suite 120
Las Vegas, Nevada 89145
Telephone: (702) 742-2055
Facsimile: (702) 920-8838
lucas@gaffneylawlv.com
Attorney for Appellant
DISTRICT COURT
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA
)
DORIE REGINA HENLEY )
)
) CASE NO. C-17-327585-1
Appellant, )
v. )
) DEPT. NO. IX
THE STATE OF NEVADA, )
)
Respondent. )
)
REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS
TO: Court Recorder: Gina Villani
District Court, Department No. X
DORIE HENLEY, Appellant named above, requests a preparation of a transcript of
certain portions of the proceedings before the District Court, as follows:
Dates or dates of proceedings: November 7, 2017; November 21, 2017; November
30, 2017; December 7, 2017; December 12, 2017; December 19, 2017; March 22, 2018;
September 13, 2018; November 15, 2018; February 19, 2019; March 5, 2019; March 11,
2019 (full hearing); April 18, 2019; December 5, 2019; July 2, 2020; January 15, 2021;
April 16, 2021; and June 11, 2021.
"
"
"

1"

1

Case Number: C-17-327585-1




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Portion of the transcript requested: Entire Hearing, including word index.

This Notice requests a transcript of only those portions of the District Court
proceedings that counsel reasonably and in good faith believes are necessary to determine
whether pretrial issues are present.

I recognize that I must personally serve a copy of this form on the above-named court
reporter and opposing counsel.

That the above-named court reporter shall have twenty (20) days from the date of
service of this document to prepare an original plus three copies and file with the District Court
Clerk the transcript(s) requested herein.

DATED this 23" day of September, 2021.

Respectfully submitted,

By:  /s/Lucas J. Gaffney
LUCAS J. GAFFNEY, ESQ.
Nevada Bar No. 12373
GAFFNEY LAW
1050 Indigo Drive, Suite 120
Las Vegas, Nevada 89145
Telephone: (702) 742-2055
Attorney for Appellant




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on the 23 day of September 2021, I served a true and correct copy

of the foregoing Request for Transcript of Proceedings on:

Gina Villani

Court Recorder

District Court, Dept. IX

200 Lewis Avenue

Las Vegas, Nevada 89155
VillaniG@clarkcountycourts.us

/s/ Lucas Gaffney
An employee of GAFFNEY LAW




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Electronically
09/29/2021 2

ORDR
LUCAS J. GAFFNEY, ESQ.
Nevada Bar 12373
GAFFNEY LAW
1050 Indigo Drive, Suite 120
Las Vegas, Nevada 89145
Telephone: (702) 742-2055
Facsimile: (702) 920-8838
lucas@gaffneylawlv.com
Attorney for Appellant
DISTRICT COURT

CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

DORIE REGINA HENLEY ,

CASE NO. C-17-327585-1
Appellant,

V.
DEPT. NO. IX
THE STATE OF NEVADA,

Respondent.

N’ e’ ' N N ' e e

ORDER
Upon application of the Appellant and the Court being fully advised of the premises, and
good cause appearing therefore,
/1
/1
/1
/1
/1
/1
/1
/1
/1

1

Filed
38 PM




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the transcripts from November 7, 2017; November

21, 2017; November 30, 2017; December 7, 2017; December 12, 2017; December 19, 2017;
March 22, 2018; September 13, 2018; November 15, 2018; February 19, 2019; March 5,
2019; March 11, 2019 (full hearing); April 18, 2019; December 5, 2019; July 2, 2020;
January 15, 2021; April 16, 2021; and June 11, 2021., on entire hearing, recorded by Gina
Villani, be transcribed at the State’s expense.

Dated this 29th day of September, 2021
DATED AND DONE this dry-of /,/ZUA .

ISTRICT COURT JUDGE
THE HONORABLE CRISTINA D. SILVA

C7A 8B3 6898 1BEA EC

Cristina D. Silva
Respectfully submitted, District Court Judge
/s/ Lucas Gaffney
LUCAS J. GAFFNEY, ESQ.
Attorney for Appellant




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

CSERV

State of Nevada
Vs

Dorie Henley

DISTRICT COURT
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

CASE NO: C-17-327585-1

DEPT. NO. Department 9

AUTOMATED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This automated certificate of service was generated by the Eighth Judicial District

Court. The foregoing

Order was served via the court’s electronic eFile system to all

recipients registered for e-Service on the above entitled case as listed below:

Service Date: 9/29/2021

Andrea Luem
John Parris
Mary Brown

Lucas Gaffney, Esq.

Andrea@luemlaw.com
John@khuenandparris.com
Mary@thelasvegasdefender.com

Lucas@GaftneylawLV.com

Christopher Hamner, ESQ. christopher.hamner@clarkcountyda.com

Stephanie Johnson

stephanie.johnson@clarkcountyda.com




