1	LUCAS J. GAFFNEY, ESQ. Nevada Bar 12373		
2	GAFFNEY LAW 1050 Indigo Drive, Suite 120		
3	Las Vegas, Nevada 89145 Telephone: (702) 742-2055 Facsimile: (702) 920-8838	Electronically File Oct 06 2021 02:0	d 4 n m
4	lucas@gaffneylawlv.com Attorney for Appellant	Elizabeth A. Brow	'n
5	Clerk of Supreme Co IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA		Court
6			
7	DORIE HENLEY,		
8	Appellant,	CASE NO: 83546	
9	vs.		
10	STATE OF NEVADA, Respondent.		
11			
12	DEQUEST FOR TRANSCE	DIDT OF BROCEFRINGS	
13	REQUEST FOR TRANSCR	APT OF PROCEEDINGS	
14	TO: Court Recorder: Gina Villani District Court, Department No. IX		
15	Appellant requests preparation of a transcript of the proceedings before the district court		
16	as follows:		
17	Judge or officer hearing the proceeding: The Honorable Cristina Silva.		
18	Date or dates of proceedings: November 7, 2017; November 21, 2017;		
19	November 30, 2017; December 7, 2017; December 12, 2017; December 19, 2017; March 22,		
20	2018; September 13, 2018; November 15, 2018; February 19, 2019; March 5, 2019; March 11,		
21	2019 (full hearing); April 18, 2019; December 5, 2019; July 2, 2020; January 15, 2021; April 16,		
22	2021; and June 11, 2021.		
23	Portion of the transcript requested: Entire hearings – All transcripts, include		
24	word index.		
	Number of copies required: One.		
I	I and the second		

I hereby certify that on or about the 23rd day of September 2021, I requested the transcripts listed above from the court reporter named above. See Exhibit A. A deposit was not paid as this is a court appointed criminal case. DATED this 6th day of October 2021. **GAFFNEY LAW** By: /s/ Lucas J. Gaffney
Lucas J. Gaffney, Esq.
Nevada Bar No. 12373
GAFFNEY LAW
1050 Indigo Drive, Suite 120 Las Vegas, Nevada 89145 Telephone: (702) 742-2055 Attorney for Appellant

1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE			
2	I hereby certify that on the 6 th day of October 2021, I served a true and correct copy of t			
3	foregoing Request for Transcript of Proceedings on:			
4	Gina Villani Court Recorder District Court Don't IV			
5	District Court, Dept. IX 200 Lewis Avenue Las Vegas, Nevada 89155			
6	villanig@clarkcountycourts.us			
7	STEVEN B. WOLFSON, Clark County District Attorney			
8 200 Lewis Avenue Las Vegas, Nevada 89101				
9 motions@clarkcountyda.com				
10	/s/ Lucas Gaffney An employee of GAFFNEY LAW			
11				
12				
13				
14				
15				
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				

EXHIBIT A

Electronically Filed 9/23/2021 4:44 PM Steven D. Grierson CLERK OF THE COURT

1	REQT LUCAS J. GAFFNEY, ESQ.	Otens.	
2	Nevada Bar 12373 GAFFNEY LAW		
3	1050 Indigo Drive, Suite 120 Las Vegas, Nevada 89145		
4	Telephone: (702) 742-2055 Facsimile: (702) 920-8838 lucas@gaffneylawlv.com		
5	Attorney for Appellant		
6	DISTRICT COURT CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA		
7	DORIE REGINA HENLEY ,))	
8	Appellant,) CASE NO. C-17-327585-1	
9	v.)) DEPT. NO. IX	
10	THE STATE OF NEVADA,		
11	Respondent.)	
12	REQUEST FOR TRANSC	RIPT OF PROCEEDINGS	
13	TO: Court Recorder: Gina Villani		
14	District Court, Department No. X		
15	DORIE HENLEY, Appellant named ab	pove, requests a preparation of a transcript of	
16	certain portions of the proceedings before the Di	strict Court, as follows:	
17	Dates or dates of proceedings: Novem	ber 7, 2017; November 21, 2017; November	
18	30, 2017; December 7, 2017; December 12,	2017; December 19, 2017; March 22, 2018;	
19	September 13, 2018; November 15, 2018; February 19, 2019; March 5, 2019; March 11,		
20	2019 (full hearing); April 18, 2019; Decemb	er 5, 2019; July 2, 2020; January 15, 2021;	
21	April 16, 2021; and June 11, 2021.		
22			
23	///		
24	///		
	///		
	. 1		

Portion of the transcript requested: Entire Hearing, including word index.

This Notice requests a transcript of only those portions of the District Court proceedings that counsel reasonably and in good faith believes are necessary to determine whether pretrial issues are present.

I recognize that I must personally serve a copy of this form on the above-named court reporter and opposing counsel.

That the above-named court reporter shall have twenty (20) days from the date of service of this document to prepare an original plus three copies and file with the District Court Clerk the transcript(s) requested herein.

DATED this 23rd day of September, 2021.

Respectfully submitted,

By: /s/ Lucas J. Gaffney
LUCAS J. GAFFNEY, ESQ.
Nevada Bar No. 12373
GAFFNEY LAW
1050 Indigo Drive, Suite 120
Las Vegas, Nevada 89145
Telephone: (702) 742-2055
Attorney for Appellant

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE I hereby certify that on the 23rd day of September 2021, I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing Request for Transcript of Proceedings on: Gina Villani Court Recorder District Court, Dept. IX 200 Lewis Avenue Las Vegas, Nevada 89155 VillaniG@clarkcountycourts.us /s/ Lucas Gaffney An employee of GAFFNEY LAW



1 2 3 4 5 6	ORDR LUCAS J. GAFFNEY, ESQ. Nevada Bar 12373 GAFFNEY LAW 1050 Indigo Drive, Suite 120 Las Vegas, Nevada 89145 Telephone: (702) 742-2055 Facsimile: (702) 920-8838 lucas@gaffneylawlv.com Attorney for Appellant DISTRICT COURT CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA	
7)	
	DORIE REGINA HENLEY ,)	
8) CASE NO. C-17-327585-1 Appellant,	
9	v.) DEPT. NO. IX	
10	THE STATE OF NEVADA,	
11	Respondent.	
12	ORDER	
13	Upon application of the Appellant and the Court being fully advised of the premises, and	
14	good cause appearing therefore,	
15		
16	///	
17		
18		
19		
20	///	
21		
22		
23		
24		

1	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the t	ranscripts from November 7, 2017; No	ovember
2	21, 2017; November 30, 2017; December 7, 2	2017; December 12, 2017; December 1	19, 2017;
3	March 22, 2018; September 13, 2018; November 15, 2018; February 19, 2019; March 5		March 5,
4	2019; March 11, 2019 (full hearing); Apri	il 18, 2019; December 5, 2019; July	2, 2020;
5	January 15, 2021; April 16, 2021; and June	e 11, 2021., on entire hearing, recorded	by Gina
6	Villani, be transcribed at the State's expense.	Dated this 20th day of Contomber 2021	
7	DATED AND DONE thisday of	Dated this 29th day of September, 2021	
8		//n	
9		DISTRICT COURT JUDGE THE HONORABLE CRISTINA D. SI	- LVA
10 11	Respectfully submitted,	C7A 8B3 6898 1BEA Cristina D. Silva District Court Judge	EC
12	/s/ Lucas Gaffney		
13	LUCAS J. GAFFNEY, ESQ. Attorney for Appellant		
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			

1	CSERV	
2	DISTRICT COURT	
3	CLARI	K COUNTY, NEVADA
4		
5	Ct. 4 CN 1	CACE NO. C 17 227505 1
6	State of Nevada	CASE NO: C-17-327585-1
7	VS	DEPT. NO. Department 9
8	Dorie Henley	
9		-
10	AUTOMATED	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
11 12		ervice was generated by the Eighth Judicial District d via the court's electronic eFile system to all the above entitled case as listed below:
13		ne above entitled ease as fished below.
14	Service Date: 9/29/2021	
15	Andrea Luem	Andrea@luemlaw.com
16	John Parris	John@khuenandparris.com
17	Mary Brown	Mary@thelasvegasdefender.com
18	Lucas Gaffney, Esq.	Lucas@GaffneylawLV.com
19	Christopher Hamner, ESQ.	christopher.hamner@clarkcountyda.com
20 21	Stephanie Johnson	stephanie.johnson@clarkcountyda.com
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		